	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO. 18 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET		
	CANCELING P. 17 <sup>th</sup> Revised	S.C. KY. NO SHEET N	. <u> </u>	
	Classification of Service			

## RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate
Rate
Total

\$ 5.00
\$6.4592
\$9.2502
\$15.7094

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



# **Budget Plan**

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

	DUDLIC CEDVICE COMMICCION
DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2006 DATE EFF	OF KENTUCKY ECTIVE September 1/2 2006  MONTH 97472006 YEAR
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterposition	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 ise Road, Greenspare, NC 27408 pdress
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co. 00375 dated August 28, 2006.	nm By Executive Director

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

FOR Entire Area		
P.S.C. KY. NO.	UNITY OR COUNTY)	
17 <sup>th</sup> Revised	_SHEET NO	18
CANCELING P.S.C 16 <sup>th</sup> Revised		18

Classification of Service

#### RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

Gas Cost
Recovery

Base Rate
Rate
Total

\$ 5.00
\$6,4592
\$9,6513
\$16,1105

CANCELLED

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

**Budget Plan** 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2006

MONTH DAY YEAR

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greens Entol Of Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greens Enterprise

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO. 16 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET		
	CANCELING P. 15 <sup>th</sup> Revised	S.C. KY. NO SHEET N	1 IO18	
	Classification of Service			
	× 1			

#### RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$6.4592

Base Rate

\$10.6746

\$17.1338

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



**Budget Plan** 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

booking immediately payable of in the case of a creating	
DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006 DATE EFFE	CTIVE March KENT 100 KY  MONTH EDITION 3/1/2006
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterpris	e Road, Steens Bors, N.C. 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 00044 dated February 17, 2006.	By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO. 15 <sup>th</sup> Revised	COMMUNITY OF COURT		
	CANCELING P. 14 <sup>th</sup> Revised	S.C. KY. NO SHEET N	. <u> </u>	
	Classification of Service			
			-	

## RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate

Total

CANCELLED

Dase Nat

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

Minimum Bill

\$6.4592

\$14.6005

\$21.0597

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

**Budget Plan** 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 2005 DATE EFFECTIVE OF KENTUCKY December 11, 2005

MONTH DAY YEAR DAY YEAR

12/1/2005 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensborg, NC 27408

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi 00443 dated November 30, 2005.

<sub>></sub>।Case No. 2005

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. No	O. 1	NTY)	
	_18 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>19</u>	
	CANCELING 17 <sup>th</sup> Revised	P.S.C. KY. NO		

#### COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$6.4592

\$9.2502

\$15.7094



DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2006 DATE EFF	ECTIVE SERVICE COMMISSION  ROLL REPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterposition of Signature of Officer Title  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 00375 dated August 28, 2006.	ADDRESS FORGOANT TO GOT NAIL 5.011

		-		
		FOR Entire Area	a Served	
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO.	MUNITY OR COUNTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)		17 <sup>th</sup> Revised	_SHEET NO	19
		CANCELING P.S. 16 <sup>th</sup> Revised	C. KY. NO SHEET NO	19
	Class	sification of Service		
	C	COMMERCIAL		
Availability of Service	: Commercial Cust	omers		
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost		
	Base Rate	Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$9.6513	\$ 5.00 \$16.1105	
	ied to the volumetric	sold, subject to a minin crate results in an amo		
	120.00			
		9-1-06		

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2006
MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2006
MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Repute Virginia ase No. 200600175 dated May 22, 2006.

6/1/2006

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire COMMUNITY OR COU	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.		,,,,	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	16 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>19</u>	
	CANCELING P 15 <sup>th</sup> Revised	.S.C. KY. NO SHEET N	. <u> </u>	
	Classification of Service			
	COMMEDIAL			
	COMMERCIAL			

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Rate

**Total** 

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$6.4592

\$10.6746

\$17.1338

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

G-1-06

DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006  MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE LIGSERVICE COMMISSION  MONTOF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road, Green 8/8/6/06/NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi 00044 dated February 17, 2006.	ic Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2006  By  Executive Director

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.
(NAME OF UTILITY)

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
	MMUNITY OR COU	NTY)	
P.S.C. KY. NO	1		
15 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET	NO. 19	
CANCELING P.S 14 <sup>th</sup> Revised	.C. KY. NO _SHEET N	. <u> </u>	

### COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$6.4592

\$14.6005

\$21.0597



DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 2005 DATE EFF	ECTIVITE IS SERVICE COMMISSION
MONTH DAY YEAR	MONTH FRONT UNDARY EFFECTIVE
	DDRESS PURSUANT TO 807 NAR 5.011
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00443 dated November 30, 2005.	nmission of Kentucky in Case No. 2005
	Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. No.			
	CANCELING 16 <sup>th</sup> Revised	P.S.C. KY. NO SHEET N	. <u> </u>	
	Classification of Service	се		

## INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

\$5.4592

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$9.2502

\$14.7094



	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2006 DATE E	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE Septembes 061, 2006 PURSUANT TO 807 RAR 5:011
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Entersistence of OFFICER TITLE	erprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 00375 dated August 28, 2006.	Compy 1 Case No. 2006  Executive Director

	FOR Entire Area Served	
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	16 <sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 20	
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO1	
	15 <sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 20	

FOR

Classification of Service

### INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Volumetric Rate

**Gas Cost** Recovery

\$9.6513

\$15.1105

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00

\$5.4592

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases

where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer

will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED 9-1-06

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2006

MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1,

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 APRES UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Renkiew In Case No. 2006 00175 dated May 22, 2006.

6/1/2006 **PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011** SECTION 9 (1)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

15<sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 20

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

14<sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 20

Classification of Service

## **INDUSTRIAL**

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate
Rate
Total

\$ 5.00
\$5.4592
\$10.6746
\$16.1338



DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006 DATE EFFE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CTIVE March KENTHOKY MONTH E537ECTT MER. 3/1/2006
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprising and Signature of Officer Title and	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Con 00044 dated February 17, 2006.	By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	(COMMUNITY OR COU )1	NTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	14 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET	NO20	
·	CANCELING I			

#### INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Rate Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00 Volumetric Rate \$5.4592 \$14.6005 \$20.0597

Base Rate

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases

where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer

will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 2005 DATE EFFECTIVE December 12/1/2005

MONTH DAY YEAR 12/1/2005

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Roll Refer to 8 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2005-00443 dated November 30, 2005.

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.
P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

17<sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 20.1

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

16<sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 20.1

Classification of Service

# INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

**Base Rate** 

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$5,4592

\$9.2502

\$14.7094

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
9/1/2006
9/1/2006
MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1/2006
SECTION 9 (1)

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterp ise Road Greenshore, NC 27408

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Executive William Case No. 2006-00375 dated August 28, 2006.

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	F
(NAME OF UTILITY)	

FOR Entire Are			
P.S.C. KY. NO	MUNITY OR COUNTY)		
16 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET NO	20.1	_
CANCELING P.S 15 <sup>th</sup> Revised	.C. KY. NO _SHEET NO	20.1	

### INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$5.4592

Base Rate

\$9.6513

\$15,1105

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE June

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Werking Un Chase No. 2006-00175 dated May 22, 2006.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**EFFECTIVE** 6/1/2006

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	COMMUNITY OR COU	NIY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	15 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET	NO. 20.1	
	CANCELING P. 14 <sup>th</sup> Revised	S.C. KY. NO SHEET N	<u>1</u> NO20.1	
	Classification of Service			

## INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$5.4592

**Base Rate** 

\$10.6746

\$16.1338



	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006 DATE EFFE	OF KENTUCKY CTIVE March FFE 2006 MONTH OM / 2006 AR
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterpri	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 se Road, Greenstone PNO 27408  press
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 00044 dated February 17, 2006.	By Case No. 2006- Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO 14 <sup>th</sup> Revised			
	CANCELING 13 <sup>th</sup> Revised	P.S.C. KY. NC SHEET I	01 NO20.1	
	Classification of Service	е		

### INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate

<u>Total</u>

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$5.4592

\$14.6005

\$20.0597



	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 2005 DATE EFFE	OF KENTUCKY CTIVE December 1.1/2005
MONTH DAY YEAR	MONTH DAN 1/2000EAR PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterpr	se Road, Gréକୌଟିbଡ଼ NC 27408 <sup>DRESS</sup>
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00443 dated November 30, 2005.	Case No. 2005  Executive Director